Ordinary dividends paid (188.6) (104.4) 80.7%

Payment for cash-settled equity swap -   (251.0) >100%

Payment for business acquisition, including net debt acquired -   (1,469.1) >100%

Proceeds from business divestment, net of cash divested -   13.2 >100%

Settlement of dividends payable by business acquired -   (235.0) >100%

Payment for exercise of call option (8.2) -   <100%

Proceeds from sale of shares in an associate 12.1 -   <100%

Payment for financial assets (36.2) -   <100%

Other 1.8 (2.3) >100%

Net cash flow (92.9) (1,915.8) (95.2%)

Net debt at beginning of period 3,135.8 1,544.0 >100%

Non cash movements 110.0 (14.8) >100%

Net debt at end of period 3,338.7 3,445.0 (3.1%)

30

4. AASB15: COMPARATIVE PERIOD RESTATEMENT

Note: During FY18 UBET Totalisator product revenue was incorrectly stated on the Wagering KPIs slides. The table immediately above correctly restates these revenues. This change

has no impact on reported or pro-forma operating revenues or earnings

Financial Results (Pro-forma)

Wagering KPIs

$m Reported AASB 15 Restated Reported AASB 15 Restated Reported AASB 15 Restated Reported AASB 15 Restated

Revenues 1,304.8   (34.4)   1,270.4   2,660.6   (34.4)   2,626.2   2,461.8   (64.0)   2,397.8   5,109.3   (64.0)   5,045.3

1H18 FY18

Wagering & Media GroupWagering & Media Group

o On application of AASB 15, certain commission arrangements are reclassified from commissions and fees expense to revenue. The

reclassification has no impact on profit

$m Reported Restated Reported Restated Reported Restated Reported Restated Reported Restated Reported Restated

Revenue by product ($m)

Totalisator 704.2   683.9   561.4   526.4   142.8   157.5   1,300.3   1,262.7   1,037.5   972.4   262.8   290.3

Fixed Odds 485.3   485.3   361.6   361.6   123.7   123.7   913.6   913.6   680.3   680.3   233.3   233.3

Total Racing 1,189.5   1,169.2   923.0   888.0   266.5   281.2   2,213.9   2,176.3   1,717.8   1,652.7   496.1   523.6

Sport 135.8   135.8   119.0   119.0   16.8   16.8   277.9   277.9   244.0   244.0   33.9   33.9

Trackside 39.9   39.9   39.9   39.9   -   -   76.6   76.6   76.6   76.6   -   -

Total 1,365.2   1,344.9   1,081.9   1,046.9   283.3   298.0   2,568.4   2,530.8   2,038.4   1,973.3   530.0   557.5

1H18 FY18

Combined TAB UBET Combined TAB UBET

31

DISCLAIMER

This Presentation contains summary information about the current activities of Tabcorp Holdings Limited (Tabcorp) and its subsidiaries
(Tabcorp Group). It should be read in conjunction with the Tabcorp Group’s other periodic and continuous disclosure announcements
lodged with the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX), which are available at www.asx.com.au.

No member of the Tabcorp Group gives any warranties in relation to the statements or information contained in this Presentation. The